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equipment failure which has cost several thousand dollars to
repair. Then Sky Angel suffered an apparent lightening strike
on July 14, causing us to be off of their network for several
hours; but, again, God intervened and that “inanimate black
box” came back to life with the three angels’ messages!

The great controversy between good and evil has height-

. ol
designed for your whole family!In '~ "'~ www 3abn.org

ened immensely. Satan hates 3ABN as we proclaim present
truth to the world, but the Bible says “... greater is He that is
in you, than he that is in the world” (1 John 4:4.)

God is blessing as never before. He is doing His part to

this first edition we'll tell you about
Feedback

‘We would love to hear your feedback
about 3ABN and 3ABN World. We

would especially enjoy learning how

our new Fall Camp Meeting as well as Kay
Kuzma’s new book about 3ABN! You'll find

wonderful news from each of our networks, , .
_ : 3ABN has blessed you and your family open doors to reach souls all around the world. Will you
letters about changed lives, and fantastic facts o community. Please write to: L .
] , please consider joining us prayerfully and financially as we
about our musical minds. There are even  ,, px word
PO Box 220
West Frankfort, IL 62896-0220

E-mail: mail@3abn.org

aces iust for kids. alone with our television continue to go into all the world with the three angels’ mes-
u ids, with our televisi
P i : di th g id sages of Revelation 14. Thank you for helping to hasten His
and radio monthly preview guides.

soon return.
Look for recipes, devotionals, Bible stud- .

Website: www.3abn.org

ies, and much more in upcoming months!  ofice hours (Central Time):

. God Bless You! Danny Shelton is
We hope you can sense our excitement at i’IOH-Thu: S am. o EDRm ‘% the president and
" ri: 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon
our new opportunities to stretch the reach founder of 3ABN.
Of the gospell Copyright © 2004, Three Angels Broadcast-
’ ing Network, Inc. “Three Angels Broadcast- Danny shelton

ing Network,” “3ABN,” “3ABN Radio,” and
the respective logos are trademarks of Three
Angels Broadcasting Network, Inc.

And remember, it’s free! So urge your President. Three Aneels Broadcastine Network
resident, Three Angels Broadcasting Networ
friends to sign up for 3ABN World today! & 8
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y LETTERS

“I found 3ABN’s

channel worthy

and all the

programs are

worth watch

has strengthened
my inner spirit and

brought me closer

to the Lord”

4 3ABN World

Via e-mail: “I am a Chris-
tian and belong to the Greek
Orthodox Church, but I like
3ABN and its services. I wish
to thank you for your efforts
in spreading the
Bible study to
all the world. I
always watch this
station and enjoy
it so much. I don’t
like to miss any of
the sermons and
the explanations.
May the Lord
Jesus be with you
ing. It  all the time”

Riyadh, Saudi
Arabia: “T am an
Indian expatriate
worker residing
in Saudi Arabia,
and the only pas-
time we have after
work is to sit in
our rooms and watch satel-
lite TV. I have access to all
the free broadcasting stations
on three different satellites. I
used to scan all these chan-
nels and switch programs one
after the other to get some
entertainment, but noth-

: September 2004

ing was satisfying. Then by
chance, about three months
ago I came to 3ABN’s chan-
nel. This channel is clear to
us only during the night, and
now this channel is the most
favored one to me. I found
3ABN’s channel worthy and
all the programs are worth
watching. It has strengthened
my inner spirit and brought
me closer to the Lord. Now
the majority of my TV time
is spent on 3ABN. Thank you
and may God bless you.”

Iceland: “I just thought I
would send some good news
to you. A lady just called me
a few minutes ago from a
small village in the middle
of Iceland asking to become
a member of our church. She
called after having watched
3ABN for some time. She
said she was very inspired by
what she saw”

Caldwell, Idaho: “Thank
you for listening and obeying
God. In 1984 1 was watching a
TV evangelist who was teach-
ing lies, and it wrenched my
heart terribly. I said, ‘Every-

thing is yours, Lord, and I
don’t understand why your
people aren’t on TV, spread-
ing the truths as the Bible
teaches. Why don’t You have
someone to buy a station,
like the ones owned by the
networks? I would do it, but
there is no money or job for
me, Lord, and besides I don’t
know anyone that could start
one. But, O God, You know
where they are and who they
are’ In 1991 I heard that such
a station existed — it was
3ABN! And I praised God for
answering my prayer!”

Shelbyville, Kentucky:
“Enclosed is an offering of
$240 in response to your
suggestion of sending $20
a month in celebration of
3ABN’s 20th Anniversary.
I want to send mine all at
once for two reasons. First,
it will save 3ABN some work
and expense; and second, I
have been blessed with more
income this month than I
anticipated. As a Baptist
Christian, I gave the Lord
about 2 to 3 percent. When I
trusted God and kept the Sab-

bath, I found He was faithful.
After I became a Seventh-day
Adventist, I decided to trust
Him and return His tithe. I
found He was faithful. Now
I give tithes and offerings. I
have found that He is faithful
and pours out His blessings
as He promised. I appreciate
every person who gives to
God by working at 3ABN”

St. John’s, Antigua, West
Indies: “3ABN has been a
blessing to me
and my friends. I

Thank you for

your comments,
suggestions,
prayers, and
financial support
as we seek to reach
the world for Jesus
Christ!

S

_

had been praying WRITE TO US!
for God’s leading

3ABN World
when one day the

PO Box 220

Lord impressed
me to use one of

West Frankfort, IL

62896-0220

your newsletter
ideas to down-
load some ser-
mons from your
website. When I did that,
it was a blessing, and now
many people are blessed
when I share the sermons
with them. I have made a
commitment to send $20 per
month to 3ABN. May God
bless you in all your work for

»

Him. [}

E-mail: mail@3abn.org

Letters and other
materials sent to
3ABN may be used
inwhole orin part,
and edited for
content, grammar,
and readability,
unless otherwise

requested.
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FEATURE

New Fall
Camp Meeting

f you missed the excite-
ment and the blessings of
this year’s 3ABN Spring
Camp Meeting, then have
we got good news for you!

Our camp meeting audience always has a good time.

6

3ABN is launching a brand
new Fall Camp Meeting to be
held September 30 through
October 2!

What a joy it will be to

3ABN World : September 2004

Come enjoy an exciting weekend of uplifting speakers and musical guests

see so many of you who
may not have been able to
schedule your vacations or
trips around Memorial Day
weekend. In fact, this gives
us the opportunity to sched-
ule new speakers and sing-
ers that could not come at
that time, or who were actu-
ally traveling outside of the
country! And after all, here
in Southern Illinois, we love
to have you over for a good
old-fashioned camp meeting,
so “come on down!”

Here’s who we have lined
up so far (and many more
will be added to the list)....
Our featured speaker will be
Pastor David Asscherick —
also known as “Microwave
Dave” because it is said that
he can preach two sermons in
the time it takes most people

r

627-4651.

618-627-4651 x3013.

www.3abn.org.
.

Meal tickets: Pre-order lunch meal
and evening snack tickets for Fri-
day and Saturday by calling 618-

Sites: Reserve free RV or camp
sites by calling Cheryl Volsch at *._*’

More information: Visit our website,

-
. Mount Vernon

: Benton

The Benton and West
Frankfort exits on I-57 are
about 10—-15 minute drives
from 3ABN.

West 3ABN
Frankfort

. Marion
[ ]

MAP

Not to scale

‘ Thompsonville

J

J

to preach one! His dynamic
presentation and style have
been well-received by audi-
ences both young and old
around the world, and we're
so happy to have him with us.
We'll also hear from Pastor
Kenneth Cox, Clement Mur-
ray, and Mollie Steenson.
Our music lineup will fea-
ture Pastor John Lomacang,
Melody Shelton, and Allison
Durham Speer, along with a
host of other musical artists.
We'll feature a complete
weekend of powerful ser-
mons, heavenly music, and
exciting testimonies. And
although many of the pro-
grams will be broadcast live,
we’ll have some programs
which will be taped to be
shown at a later date, so come
on down and get a special

blessing by attending this
camp meeting in person!

We’ll have special pro-
grams for children, tours of
our studio facilities, and a
whole lot more. We also have
new RV facilities including
power, water, and sewer
hookups absolutely free —
but remember, it’s first come,
first served, so call us soon to
reserve your spot!

We praise God for the
opportunity to bring the
gospel to the world, and
we'e privileged to continue
bringing you the very best
in evangelism right here at
our 3ABN Worship Center.
So make plans to join us Sep-
tember 30 through October 2
for our first annual Fall Camp
Meeting. We'll be looking for
you in our audience! [

-

Live camp
meeting
broadcasts

- Thu 9/30
8:00 p.m.

«Fri10/1
7:00 p.m.

«Sat 10/2
9:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
7:00 p.m.

Central
Time

3ABN World : September 2004 7



y FEATURE

The Next Chapter

Introducing our newest division, 3ABN Books

s we began this year,
we knew that there
was something spe-
cial in the air. Danny Shelton
was impressed by the Lord

to tell us, “You haven’t seen

8

anything yet!” And as part
of our 20th year celebration,
we're happy to announce the
launching of our latest min-
istry division, 3ABN Books.
Our mission is to supplement

3ABN World : September 2004

3ABN’s television and radio
ministries with follow-up
printed products that will
take the three angels’ mes-
sages to the world through
books, pamphlets, manu-
als, and Bible lessons. We
are thrilled to be partnering
with Pacific Press Publish-
ing Association in Nampa,
Idaho, in this new minis-
try. 3ABN will prepare,
research, write, and recom-
mend manuscripts to be
published under the 3ABN
Books imprint, and Pacific
Press will do what they do
best: edit, design, market,
and distribute.

Mending Broken People by
Kay Kuzma will be the first
3ABN Books publication. It’s
the story of 20 years of faith
and miracles that turned the
vision God gave a gospel-
singing carpenter into the
reality of a satellite network
that is reaching the world

for Jesus Christ. You'll read
about the incredible miracles
that brought 3ABN into exis-
tence. But it’s not just Danny
Shelton’s story. The greatest
miracle stories are found in
the lives of those changed as
they discovered Bible truth
on 3ABN. You’'ll read the
behind-the-scenes stories
of Hal and Mollie Steenson,
Shelley Quinn, Rick Odle,
Theresa Boote, and others
whom you have grown to
love.

Dr. Kay Kuzma, well-
known Christian writer and
communicator, has been
asked to help launch this new
venture. “I'm excited about
3ABN Books,” says Kay,
“because I have a passion
to give 3ABN’s worldwide
audience quality reading
materials they can hold in
their hands, study, and pass
on to others. Television and
radio are attention getters
and information givers, but
once the program is over,
it’s over — unless the person
has copied the program. A
book or pamphlet, however,
becomes something a person

can hang onto; a friend that
people can return to again
and again as they soak up
God’s message at their own
speed and convenience. A
book can go anywhere. It has
— forgive the pun — long
shelf life”

What can you expect
from 3ABN Books in the
future? Stories of faith and
courage by 3ABN presenters
like Brenda Walsh, Shelley
Quinn, and John

Lomacang. Books Abook or pamphlet

that help people

overcome the hurt becomes a friend that

and heartache of

the past and find people can return to

new life in Christ.

Doctrinal presen- dgain and again.

tations, like Danny

Shelton’s and Shelley Quinn’s
book on the Sabbath, and
manuals that will accom-
pany television series on
prophecy. We're even plan-
ning to publish an annual
3ABN devotional featuring
our presenters and staff, so
“stay tuned” for more excit-
ing changes as we seek new
ways to bring the good news
of Jesus Christ to all the
world!

u
3ABN World : September 2004

9



3ABN RADIO NEWS ey

ow! Here we are

in this brand

new issue of

3ABN World magazine! We
hope you enjoy

this fresh new

One might call look, with all the
news and informa-
3ABN Radio tion, as much as we

a “grass roots”
movement with

the common goal

enjoy being able to
offer it to you.

For those of
you just “tuning
in,” 3ABN Radio
went on the air
February 28, 2000.

of spreading the Today, just four
years later, we have
undiluted three 31 low-power, 17

angels’ messages!

Nikki Anderson is
the administrative
assistant for 3ABN
Radio.

tull-power, and 3
cable affiliates all
broadcasting God’s
gospel message to
their friends, families, neigh-
bors, and communities.

The low-power FM radio
stations have been a particu-
lar blessing. These stations
are operated primarily by lay
people ... people who knew
nothing about radio when
they started, much less how
to build a radio station. There

10 3ABN World : September 2004

are retired salesmen, chiro-
practors, electricians, home
daycare managers, doctors’
wives, retired nurses, small
business owners, and the list
goes on. One might even call
3ABN Radio a “grass roots”
movement with the com-
mon goal of spreading the
undiluted three angels’ mes-
sages!

Our full-power stations
are a special joy, with their
dedicated staff members who
are committed to reaching
as many souls as possible
with God’s Word. We look
forward to adding more full-
power radio affiliates to our
3ABN Radio family.

Cable affiliates are always
welcome, too, so call your
local cable provider and sug-
gest they add 3ABN Radio to
their audio line-up!

As always, your prayers are
needed for this network and
all our affiliates!

See you next time, and

remember ... keep tuning in
to Jesus! ]
By Nikki Anderson.

id you know that
there are an esti-
mated 619 million
people who speak Span-
ish and Portuguese as their
native language? That’s more
than all the English-speaking
people in the world com-
bined!
3ABN Latino waslaunched
because the time was right to
bring them the gospel 24
hours a day through satellite
television, and I stand in awe
of what the Lord has done in
just one short year! Today as
Ilook at the 23 countries and
countless cable systems that
carry 3ABN Latinos Christ-
centered message, I can’t help
but think about what God’s
inspired messenger, Ellen G.
White, told Jose Abel San-
chez from Arizona in 1913.
She said that she had been
shown by God that the Span-
ish evangelistic work would
march at the head of the
cause of God in the United
States, and I believe that we
are seeing this prophecy ful-
filled!
Immediately after launch-
ing 3ABN Latino, our Call

Center was flooded with
requests from people who
wanted to purchase satellite
dishes to watch our new net-
work. Knowing that time is
short, we immediately began
to air live evangelistic events,
beginning with La Red 2003

3ABN LATINO NEWS <~

Z A @T\Tﬂ

QUNUINN

Latlinc

ESPANOL & PGF{TUGUES

from New York City with
evangelist Alejandro Bullon.
Six more series have aired
since then, and we will be
airing La Red 2004 live with
Pastor Frank Gonzalez in
November!

When I speak to 3ABN
Latino viewers, or read their
letters, I know that we are
reaching lost souls for the
Kingdom of God. It is an
honor to be a part of this
network, whose vision is to
mend broken people. [

By Sandra Juarez.

Sandra Judrez

is the program
director for BABN
Television, and

the production
manager for 3ABN
Latino.
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Tammy Larson is a jib
camera operator and
artist for 3ABN.

Hi Kids!

These pages are designed especially for you.
We'll have pictures and activities each month. And
be sure to memorize the Bible verse and share it
with your friends!

I hope you're watching Kids Time and Tiny Tots
for Jesus! And check out The StoryHouse on page
26. Remember, Jesus loves you very much!

Tammy

PS: Sign up for Kids Club Bible studies

@ too! It's free!

Memory verse

G .
Genesis 1:24: “And God said, ‘Let the earth bring forth every kind , r affe

of animal — livestock, small animals, and wildlife.” And so it was.”
(NLT)

See how many words can you make out of:

Fast facts about giraffes

e Each time a giraffe picks up its neck it picks up 550 pounds!

» A giraffe's tongue is 18 inches long.

¢ You would have to run in order to keep up with a giraffe walking
because every step a giraffe takes is 15 feet long. a

e For more cool information about giraffes visit
www.randomgiraffefacts.com on the web!




y TESTIMONY

=9 The

Tom then asked
him a “trick”

question. “If you

om Slaughter was
excited! He had been
looking for answers

all of his life. Now he was
eager to tell some-
one, and soon he
was over at his sis-
ter Debbie’s house.
“T've discovered the
Sabbath is the sev-
enth day!” he said,

believe in the practically bursting
with joy. Debbie
Bible, then what  looked at the calen-
dar, and then back
day to you go to  to her brother. “Yes,
you’re right. That
church?” makes sense to me,”

she said. And thus

began an incredible journey
for Tom and his family.

Tom had found God’s

Fourth Commandment in

the Bible and began attend-

14 3ABN World : September 2004

Effect

ing the Worldwide Church
of God, which kept the Sab-
bath. But later, he became
discouraged with the church
leadership and began to look
for another Sabbath-keeping
church.

One day he asked a
coworker if he was saved.
“Yes,” replied the man, “I am
because the Bible says I am.

Tom then asked him
a “trick” question. “If you
believe in the Bible, then what
day to you go to church?”

“That’s easy,” his friend
told him. “I go to church on
Saturday. I am a Seventh-day
Adventist!”

Soon Tom was attend-
ing his friend’s church and
couldn’t wait to tell his sis-
ter. But unfortunately, Tom
took a very legalistic view

of what he was
learning. “I was
baptized in water,
but my experience
was purely ‘doctri-
nal’ I didn’t receive
the baptism of the
Holy Spirit, so I
eventually slipped
away from my
faith. Then the
devil convinced
me that I could
never go back to
church because I
had backslidden”
Fast forward 20
years. Tom’s wife,
Diane, was in the
last stages of can-
cer. “We need to
get back to the
Lord, Tom,” she
said. Now it was
Tom’s sister’s turn to witness
to him. Debbie encouraged
him to watch channel 26, our
Salt Lake City 3ABN televi-
sion affiliate, and as he began
to watch, he was re-converted
in only 10 minutes! Now he
was on fire for the Lord, and
even though he went through
the painful death of his wife,

he remained faithful and

happy in Jesus. Shortly after
Diane’s death he received an
e-mail from a lady named
Pam, a businesswoman from
the area. She had heard of his
wife’s death and sent her con-
dolences. Tom thanked her
for her thoughtfulness, but
added that he had discovered

Tom & Pam
Slaughter found
3ABN on channel
26 in Salt Lake
City, Utah.

3ABN World : September 2004 15



Todd and Tyson
began studying the
Bible when they
were 13 years old.

“Our home now

has a reverence

in it that was not

there before.”

something wonderful and

would call her later to tell her
about it.

Pam was intrigued when
he explained to her what
he had been learn-
ing from the Bible.
She had been raised
a Mormon, but had
never had the type
of experience that
Tom was describing.
Soon she was taking
Bible studies along
with her twin 13-year-old
sons, Todd and Tyson. What
a wonderful day it was when
they were baptized into God’s
family! And if that joy was
not enough, eventually Tom
and Pam decided to unite
their families and get mar-
ried! “Our home now has
a reverence in it that was

16 3ABN World : September 2004

not there before,” Pam says.
“In my heart I knew that I
wanted to dedicate my life to
the Lord, but now I have an
overwhelming sense of direc-
tion. Jesus is coming soon,
and I have to tell everybody
that I know!”

But that’s not all. Tom’s
sister, Debbie, remained
faithful, even though her
husband, Dave, did not tol-
erate her new-found beliefs.
But the Holy Spirit worked
on his heart, and soon Dave
and two of their friends were
baptized. Even Tom’s son,
Mike, was touched when
one day he scanned through
the TV channels and saw
his father and stepmother
sharing their story on 3ABN.
Soon he was baptized as well!
“The story’s not over yet,”
Tom says. “There are other
family members and friends
who need to know Jesus”

Each day the Lord is
reaching out to viewers in
Salt Lake City, and indeed
all over the world. Each day
3ABN is reaching farther and
farther with God’s wonderful
message of hope! [

very musician I know
believes that music
brings meaning to
life, enhances intelligence,
and promotes emotional bal-
ance and spiritual growth.
Here’s some research cited by
Don Campbell in The Mozart
Effect: In Brittany monks
found that cows serenaded
with Mozart gave more milk.
In Baltimore, Maryland, Dr.
Raymond Bahr reports that
a half hour of classical music
produced the same effect as
10 mg. of Valium. And in
Edmonton, Canada, classical
music piped to city squares
calmed pedestrian traffic,
and lessened drug dealings!
Even plants benefit from
music. In the 1960s Dan
Carlson tried to solve famine
issues by encouraging faster
growth in plants. He discov-
ered that plants grew best in
the morning to the sounds of
birds. He began testing vari-
ous forms of music and found
the sitar to be most similar to
the vibrations of birdsong.
Although a sitar may not be
enjoyable to everyone’s ears,
plants can’t get enough of

it! Another
study tested
five green-
houses filled
with squash,
zinnias, corn,
marigold,
and petu-
nias exposed
to various
types of music. The results
showed the plants listening
to Bach and Indian classical
music grew the best, those
listening to country/west-
ern music and no music at
all grew about average, and
that rock music was actually
detrimental!

These studies and many
more support the belief that
classical music can create
greater harmonic balance
in an environment and in
an individual. Using bright
tones and simple organiza-
tional forms, this music may
do much more than relax
a cow, grow a plant, or be a
substitute for pain medicine.
God has truly created us with
wonderful musical minds! m

By Jennifer LaMountain.

3ABN World : September 2004

Jennifer LaMountain
has a master’s degree

in music education
and is a performing

artist.
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3ABN TELEVISION : SEPTEMBER : SUNDAY

~ SCHEDULES

PT MT CT ET «~ CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE
elevision schedules for each of the four continental U.S. time zones Midnt  1:00a  2:00a 3:00a  Windows of Hope
can be found on pages 19-25. Radio schedules, based on U.S. Cen- L2:30 I S s a0 meschool of Health
) ) pag 1:00a  2:00a 3:00a 4:00a Melody From My Heart
tral Time, are listed on pages 26-28. 1:30 2:30  3:30  4:30 Faith Chapel
The following schedules provide only a generalized overview of the weekly 2:00a  3:00a  4:00a  5:00a  The Revelation of Jesus Christ
. . 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 ...continued
program lineup for the month. Special programs that may preempt the 3:00a  4:00a  5:00a 6:00a  3ABN On the Road
regularly scheduled programming are not included in the listings. 3:30 430 5:30  6:30 ...continued
. . « . » . . 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a Marriage Matters
Please visit the “Programming” section of our website, www.3abn.org. 430 530 630  7-30 Christian Concerns
There you will find additional schedules, including an updated weekly 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a  ASIVideo Magazine
schedule that includes program changes that may occur after this publica- 2:307 RS 7:30/ T 8:30 el Rt R B
cheduie prog & Y TS pUbt 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a  3ABN Today
tion is printed. The online weekly schedule supersedes the information 6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30 ..continued
printed here. 7:00a  8:00a 9:00a 10:00a Digging Up the Past
7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 Voice of Prophecy
8:00a 9:00a  10:00a 11:00a  Worship Hour
United States Time Zones: PT = Pacific (UTC-8); MT = Mountain (UTC-7); CT = Central 8:30 9:30 10:30  11:30 ...continued
. . . . 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a Noon The Revelation of Jesus Christ
(UTC-6); ET = Eastern (UTC-5). During Daylight Saving Time (DST), all hours reflect 9:30 10:30  11:30  12:30 __continued
DST hours. If you live where DST is not observed, you will need to subtract one hour from 10:00a 11:00a Noon  1:00p Melody From My Heart
. . . - 10:30 11:30 12:30  1:30 World Prophecy News/Health Headlines
the times listed during months when DST is in effect. 11:00a Noon  1:00p 2:00p  Abundant Living
. 11:30  12:30  1:30 2:30 Left Behind: Fact or Fiction?
3ABN Today Live September 2004 Noon  1:00p 2:00p 3:00p  Faith Chapel
: ) ) 12:30  1:30 2:30 3:30 Earth Talk/Rags to Riches
v Date v Guest/Topic Time: Thursday at 8:00 PM Central; repeat Friday at 1:00 AM Central 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p  4:00p 3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
Kim Johnson hor of The Gift and The Mornin 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 ...continued
Johnson, author o = Gﬁ and The Mo 9 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p ...continued
Pastor Mark Finley, Speaker-Director, It Is Written 2:30 Il 30 zcontinued
3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p The Carter Report
YALH Gwen Foster, Health Czar, Philadelphia, PA 3:30 " N 5:30 " 6:30 -continued
4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p Adventures in Missions
9/23 “Behind the Scenes at 3ABN” 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 3ABN on the Road
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p ...continued
YD “Bible Questions LIVE” from 3ABN Fall Camp Meeting 5:30  6:30  7:30  8:30  Issues & Answers
6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p Christian Concerns
6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30 Food for Thought
Spec:alprograms coming up... 7:00p  8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 3ABN Today
7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 ...continued
1. 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Wonderfully Made
9/10 11: H(.)uston Rauy LIVE 8:30 9:30 10:30  11:30 Melody From My Heart
Fri 7:00p = Sat 9:30a, 11:00a Central 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Mon The Revelation of Jesus Christ
. . : : : 9:30 10:30 11:30  12:30 ...continued
9/17-18: Sa-n Antonio LIVE on 3ABN Latino (in Spanish) 10:00p 11:00p Mon  1:00a  Christian Concerns
Fri 7:00p = Sat 9:30a, 11:00a, 2:30p Central 10:30  11:30  12:30  1:30 Global Mission Frontline
_ . . 11:00p Mon 1:00a  2:00a 3ABN Today
9/30-10/2: 3ABN Fall Camp Meeting LIVE, see page 7 130 I o 2:30 o
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Midnt  1:00a 2:00a  3:00a
12:30  1:30 2:30 3:30
1:00a  2:00a 3:00a 4:00a
1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30
2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a
2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30
3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a
3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a
5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30
6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a
6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30
7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a
7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30
8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a
8:30 9:30 10:30  11:30
9:00a  10:00a 11:00a Noon
9:30 10:30  11:30  12:30
10:00a 11:00a Noon  1:00p
10:30 11:30  12:30  1:30
11:00a Noon  1:00p  2:00p
11:30  12:30  1:30 2:30
Noon  1:00p 2:00p 3:00p
12:30  1:30 2:30 3:30
1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p
1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30
2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p
2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30
3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p
3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p
5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30
6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p
6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30
7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p
7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30
8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p
8:30 9:30 10:30  11:30
9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Tue
9:30 10:30 11:30  12:30
10:00p 11:00p Tue 1:00a
10:30 11:30  12:30  1:30
11:00p Tue 1:00a  2:00a
11:30  12:30  1:30 2:30
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MONDAY

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

Janice’s Attic

Adventures in Missions

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

Dynamics in the Science of Prayer

Thinking About Home

Body & Spirit

Christian Concerns

By My Spirit

Faith Chapel

3ABN Today
...continued

Health for a Lifetime

Wonderfully Made

Left Behind: Fact or Fiction?

Food for Thought

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

Melody From My Heart

Issues & Answers

Breath of Life

Cooking by the Book

Body & Spirit

Teen Pathways

3ABN Today
...continued

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

Janice’s Attic

Faith Chapel

Laymen Ministries

Bible Answers

Thinking About Home

Health for a Lifetime

Christian Concerns

Windows of Hope

3ABN Today
...continued

The Carter Report
...continued

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

Christian Concerns

Genesis to Revelation Seminar

3ABN Today
...continued

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30

10:00a

10:30

11:00a

11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30

10:00p

10:30

11:00p

11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

TUESDAY

Kids Time Praise
Kids Time
By My Spirit
Health for a Lifetime
Revelation Insights
...continued
Homeschool of Health
Help Yourself to Health
Body & Spirit
Christian Concerns
Abundant Living
Faith Chapel
3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued
...continued
...continued
Rags to Riches/Health Headlines
Breath of Life
Revelation Insights
...continued
Melody From My Heart
Christian Concerns
Help Yourself to Health
Earth Talk/His Words Are Life
Body & Spirit
Teen Pathways
3ABN Today
...continued
Kids Time Praise
Kids Time
Wonderfully Made
Exalting His Word
Cooking by the Book
Lift Him Up
By My Spirit
Abundant Living
Help Yourself to Health
Global Mission Frontline
3ABN Today
...continued
Rags to Riches/Earth Talk
Melody From My Heart
Revelation Insights
...continued
Christian Concerns
Lift Him Up
3ABN Today
...continued
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Midnt  1:00a 2:00a 3:00a
12:30  1:30 2:30 3:30
1:00a  2:00a 3:00a 4:00a
1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30
2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a
2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30
3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a
3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a
5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30
6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a
6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30
7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a
7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30
8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a
8:30 9:30 10:30  11:30
9:00a  10:00a 11:00a Noon
9:30 10:30  11:30  12:30
10:00a 11:00a Noon  1:00p
10:30 11:30 12:30  1:30
11:00a Noon  1:00p  2:00p
11:30 12:30  1:30 2:30
Noon  1:00p 2:00p 3:00p
12:30  1:30 2:30 3:30
1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p
1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30
2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p
2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30
3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p
3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p
5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30
6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p
6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30
7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p
7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30
8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p
8:30 9:30 10:30  11:30
9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Thu
9:30 10:30 11:30  12:30
10:00p 11:00p Thu 1:00a
10:30 11:30  12:30  1:30
11:00p Thu 1:00a 2:00a
11:30  12:30  1:30 2:30
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WEDNESDAY

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

Janice’s Attic

Melody From My Heart

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

Earth Talk/His Words Are Life

Teen Pathways

Body & Spirit

Bible Answers

Marriage Matters

Laymen Ministries

3ABN Today
...continued

Adventures in Peace and Happiness

3ABN On Location
...continued

Voice of Prophecy

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

Melody From My Heart

Christian Concerns

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Body & Spirit

Thinking About Home

3ABN Today
...continued

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

Janice’s Attic

Teen Pathways

Adventures in Peace and Happiness

ASI Video Magazine

Marriage Matters

Health for a Lifetime

It Is Written

World Prophecy News/Rags to Riches

3ABN Today
...continued

Everlasting Gospel
...continued

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

Christian Concerns

Health for a Lifetime

3ABN Today
...continued

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30

THURSDAY

3:00a Kids Time Praise
3:30 Kids Time

4:00a 3ABN On Location
4:30 ...continued

5:00a Revelation Insights
5:30 ...continued

6:00a Issues & Answers

6:30 Help Yourself to Health

7:00a Body & Spirit

7:30 Christian Concerns
8:00a Variety

8:30 Faith Chapel

9:00a 3ABN Today

9:30 ...continued

10:00a Digging Up the Past
10:30 His Words Are Life/Health Headlines
11:00a  ASI Video Magazine
11:30 Homeschool of Health
Noon Revelation Insights
12:30 ...continued

1:00p Melody From My Heart
1:30 Issues & Answers
2:00p Lift Him Up

2:30 Wonderfully Made

3:00p Body & Spirit
3:30 Food for Thought
4:00p 3ABN Today

4:30 ...continued
5:00p Kids Time Praise

5:30 Kids Time
6:00p Digging Up the Past
6:30 Health Headlines/Earth Talk

7:00p The Carter Report
7:30 ...continued

8:00p Sacramento Central Sabbath School
8:30 ...continued

9:00p 3ABN Today LIVE

9:30 ...continued

10:00p ...continued

10:30 ...continued

11:00p  Marriage Matters
11:30 Melody From My Heart
Fri Revelation Insights
12:30 ...continued

1:00a Christian Concerns

1:30 Abundant Living
2:00a 3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
2:30 ...continued
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Midnt  1:00a 2:00a 3:00a
12:30  1:30 2:30 3:30
1:00a  2:00a 3:00a 4:00a
1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30
2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a
2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30
3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a
3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a
5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30
6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a
6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30
7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a
7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30
8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a
8:30 9:30 10:30  11:30
9:00a  10:00a 11:00a Noon
9:30 10:30  11:30  12:30
10:00a 11:00a Noon  1:00p
10:30  11:30  12:30  1:30
11:00a Noon  1:00p  2:00p
11:30 12:30  1:30 2:30
Noon  1:00p 2:00p 3:00p
12:30  1:30 2:30 3:30
1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p
1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30
2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p
2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30
3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p
3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p
5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30
6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p
6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30
7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p
7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30
8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p
8:30 9:30 10:30  11:30
9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Sat
9:30 10:30 11:30  12:30
10:00p 11:00p Sat 1:00a
10:30 11:30  12:30  1:30
11:00p Sat 1:00a 2:00a
11:30  12:30  1:30 2:30
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FRIDAY

3ABN Today LIVE (cont.)
...continued

Sacramento Central Sabbath School
...continued

The Revelation of Jesus Christ
...continued

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Body & Spirit

Melody From My Heart

By My Spirit

Faith Chapel

3ABN Today
...continued

Teen Pathways

Breath of Life

Adventures in Peace and Happiness

Genesis to Revelation Seminar

The Revelation of Jesus Christ
...continued

Melody From My Heart

Christian Concerns

Wonderfully Made

By My Spirit

Windows of Hope

Dynamics in the Science of Prayer

3ABN Today
...continued

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

Janice’s Attic

Variety

Breath of Life

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Faith Chapel

It Is Written

Teen Pathways

3ABN Today
...continued

By My Spirit

Melody From My Heart

The Revelation of Jesus Christ
...continued

Sacramento Central Sabbath School
...continued

3ABN Today
...continued

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30
1:00a
1:30

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30

10:00a

10:30

11:00a

11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30

10:00p

10:30

11:00p

11:30
Sun
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

SATURDAY

Bible Answers

Breath of Life

Melody From My Heart

Issues & Answers

The Revelation of Jesus Christ
...continued

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Exalting His Word

Kids Time Praise

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

3ABN Today
...continued

Sacramento Central Sabbath School
...continued

SDA Worship Hour
...continued

The Revelation of Jesus Christ
...continued

Melody From My Heart

Lift Him Up

Global Mission Frontline

Exalting His Word

Marriage Matters

Laymen Ministries

3ABN Today
...continued

3ABN On Location
...continued

Kids Time Praise

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Rags to Riches/His Words Are Life

It Is Written

Homeschool of Health

3ABN Today
...continued

Wonderfully Made

Melody From My Heart

The Revelation of Jesus Christ
...continued

Christian Concerns

Bible Answers

3ABN Today
...continued
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R-A-D-1.0

TUNE IN ONLINE!

If 3ABN Radio local broadcasts are
not yet available in your area, you can
still enjoy the blessing of Christian
radio in your home. How? Tune in
to 3ABN Radio online!

Visit our website, www.3abn.org,
and follow the links to our online
streaming broadcasts. You can enjoy
the full lineup of 3ABN Radio pro-
grams 24 hours a day! And remem-
ber to tell your friends and family
all about it!

ids think any time is a good

time for a story. Auntie

Annie agrees! Join Annette
Christian as Auntie Annie on
3ABN Radio’s new story program,
The StoryHouse. As Auntie Annie
reads, enjoy a trip through some
old favorite books and some new
treasures. For kids 8-12.
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2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Mon
12:30
1:00a
1:30

3ABN RADIO : SEPTEMBER

Your Story Hour
Kids Time
Homeschool of Health
Christian Concerns
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Freedom's Ring/Rags to Riches
Abundant Living/Growing in Grace
Your Story Hour
Bible Answers
3ABN Today
...continued
Doorways/His Words Are Life
Janice’s Attic
Help Yourself to Health
Genesis to Revelation
Worship Hour
...continued
Thinking About Home
Abundant Living/Growing in Grace
Revelation Insights
...continued
Your Story Hour
Power Up for Life
3ABN Live
...continued
...continued
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Between the Lines
Freedom’s Ring/Rags to Riches
3ABN Today
...continued
Bible Answers LIVE
...continued
Dimensions in Prophecy
...continued
Endtime Insights/Doorways
Freedom’s Ring/Rags to Riches
Revelation Insights
...continued
3ABN Today
...continued

CT  MONDAY

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30

10:00a

10:30

11:00a

11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30

Health for a Lifetime
His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
Homeschool of Health
Your Family Health/Taste of Health
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Help Yourself to Health
Wonderfully Made
Your Story Hour
Between the Lines
3ABN Today
...continued
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued
Issues & Answers
Stop Smoking Clinic
Health for a Lifetime
His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
Homeschool of Health
Wonderfully Made
3ABN On the Road
...continued
Kids Time
The StoryHouse/Abundant Living
Stop Smoking Clinic
It Is Written
Your Story Hour
Your Family Health/Taste of Health
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Between the Lines
His Words Are Life/Doorways
Homeschool of Health
Breath of Life
3ABN Today
...continued

10:00p Kids Time

10:30

It Is Written

11:00p Crossroads on 3ABN Radio

11:30
Tue
12:30
1:00a
1:30

...continued
A Closer Look

...continued
3ABN Today

...continued

CT  TUESDAY

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30

Bible Answers LIVE
...continued
Homeschool of Health
Christian Concerns
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Help Yourself to Health
Freedom's Ring/Rags to Riches
Your Story Hour
Between the Lines
3ABN Today
...continued
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued
Abundant Living/Growing in Grace
Freedom's Ring/Rags to Riches
Melody From My Heart
Thinking About Home
Help Yourself to Health
Christian Concerns
3ABN On the Road
...continued
Kids Time
Homeschool of Health
Abundant Living/Growing in Grace
It Is Written
Your Story Hour
Freedom's Ring/Rags to Riches
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Between the Lines
Melody From My Heart
Help Yourself to Health
You Ask, God Answers
3ABN Today
...continued
Kids Time
It Is Written
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued
A Closer Look
...continued
3ABN Today
...continued
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CT  WEDNESDAY

2:00a  Health for a Lifetime

2:30 His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
3:00a  Homeschool of Health

3:30 Your Family Health/Taste of Health
4:00a Musical Meditations

4:30 ...continued
5:00a ...continued
5:30 ...continued

6:00a  Help Yourself to Health
6:30 Wonderfully Made
7:00a  Your Story Hour

7:30 Between the Lines

8:00a  3ABN Today

8:30 ...continued

9:00a Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
9:30 ...continued

10:00a Issues & Answers

10:30  Stop Smoking Clinic

11:00a Health for a Lifetime

11:30  His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
Noon Homeschool of Health

12:30  Wonderfully Made

1:00p  3ABN On the Road

1:30 ...continued

2:00p  Kids Time

2:30 Issues & Answers
3:00p  Stop Smoking Clinic

3:30 It Is Written
4:00p  Your Story Hour
4:30 Your Family Health/Taste of Health

5:00p  Musical Meditations
5:30 ...continued
6:00p ...continued
6:30 ...continued

7:00p  Between the Lines
7:30 His Words Are Life/Doorways

8:00p  Help Yourself to Health
8:30 Breath of Life

9:00p  3ABN Today

9:30 ...continued

10:00p Kids Time
10:30 It Is Written

11:00p Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
11:30 ...continued

Thu A Closer Look

12:30 ...continued

1:00a 3ABN Today

1:30 ...continued
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CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30

THURSDAY

Freedom's Ring/Rags to Riches
Thinking About Home
Genesis to Revelation
Christian Concerns
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Help Yourself to Health
Freedom's Ring/Rags to Riches
Your Story Hour
Between the Lines
3ABN Today
...continued
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued
Abundant Living/Growing in Grace
Genesis to Revelation Seminar
When God’s People Pray
Thinking About Home
Marriage Matters
Christian Concerns
3ABN On the Road
...continued
Kids Time
Homeschool of Health
Abundant Living/Growing in Grace
It Is Written
Your Story Hour
Freedom's Ring/Rags to Riches
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Between the Lines
Thinking About Home
3ABN Today LIVE
...continued
...continued
...continued
Freedom's Ring/Rags to Riches
It Is Written
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued
A Closer Look
...continued
3ABN Today LIVE
...continued

CT FRIDAY
2:00a 3ABN Today LIVE (cont.)
2:30 ...continued
3:00a  The StoryHouse/Abundant Living
3:30 Christian Concerns
4:00a Musical Meditations
4:30 ...continued
5:00a ...continued
5:30 ...continued

6:00a  Marriage Matters
6:30 More Abundant Life
7:00a  Your Story Hour
7:30 Between the Lines

8:00a  3ABN Today

8:30 ...continued

9:00a  Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
9:30 ...continued

10:00a When God’s People Pray

10:30  His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
11:00a Melody From My Heart

11:30 Health for a Lifetime

Noon Genesis to Revelation

12:30 Christian Concerns

1:00p  Revelation Insights

1:30 ...continued

2:00p  Dimensions in Prophecy
2:30 ...continued

3:00p Marriage Matters

3:30 When God’s People Pray
4:00p  Your Story Hour
4:30 His Words Are Life/Doorways

5:00p  Musical Meditations
5:30 ...continued
6:00p ...continued
6:30 ...continued

7:00p  Between the Lines
7:30 More Abundant Life

8:00p  Help Yourself to Health
8:30 Melody From My Heart
9:00p  3ABN Today

9:30 ...continued

10:00p Dimensions in Prophecy
10:30 ...continued

11:00p Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
11:30 ...continued

Sat Revelation Insights
12:30 ...continued

1:00a 3ABN Today

1:30 ...continued

CT SATURDAY
2:00a  Dimensions in Prophecy
2:30 ...continued
3:00a  Genesis to Revelation Seminar
3:30 Christian Concerns
4:00a Musical Meditations
4:30 ...continued
5:00a ...continued
5:30 ...continued
6:00a  Marriage Matters
6:30 More Abundant Life
7:00a  Your Story Hour
7:30 Bible Answers
8:00a  3ABN Today
8:30 ...continued
9:00a  Doorways/His Words Are Life
9:30 Janice’s Attic
10:00a Sabbath School
10:30 ...continued
11:00a  Worship Hour
11:30 ...continued
Noon Genesis to Revelation Seminar
12:30 Christian Concerns
1:00p  Revelation Insights
1:30 ...continued
2:00p Dimensions in Prophecy
2:30 ...continued
3:00p  Marriage Matters
3:30 When God's People Pray
4:00p  Your Story Hour
4:30 Issues & Answers
5:00p  Musical Meditations
5:30 ...continued
6:00p ...continued
6:30 ...continued
7:00p  Marriage Matters
7:30 More Abundant Life
8:00p  Bible Answers
8:30 Melody From My Heart
9:00p  3ABN Today
9:30 ...continued
10:00p Dimensions in Prophecy
10:30 ...continued
11:00p Genesis to Revelation Seminar
11:30 Health for a Lifetime
Sun Revelation Insights
12:30 ...continued
1:00a  3ABN Today
1:30 ...continued
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Enjoy 3ABN on your own dish!

3ABN on AMC-4 About 3ABN
Three Angels Broadcasting Net-
fyou live in the United States, Canada, or Central America, U S U P '
you can enjoy 24-hour Christ-centered programming with =

work (3ABN) is a non-profit
a digital dish system from 3ABN! Digital means you’ll get

organization with the vision to

“mendbroken people” through the
Topfield-brand receiver

included. No activation/  crystal-clear video reception and CD-quality audio. Our signal has New call-in
subscription fees.

powerful messages of God’s Word.
3ABN’sministryaccomplishes this

G program airing in
no subscription fees and no monthly charges. Oct?)ber g goal with 24-hour-a-day televi-
ONLY Our complete system is only $199 postpaid, and includes a sion and radio networks, as well
$ 1 9 9' 36-inch satellite dish, digital receiver, and cable.* Because of its ur most popular programs on s the far-reaching ministry of
®  size, our dish may be installed anywhere in accordance with United 3ABN have always been “live call- 3AB§§§“IC' .
'S, dollar . ] o ] . » 3 programmingaddresses
(5 dollars) States zoning codes. Our system comes with detailed instructions, in” type programs, and now we are
. . the most common problems people
or you may choose to have it assembled by your local installer. happy to announce a brand-new series which ¢ - offering solutions through
Channels include 3ABN Television, 3ABN Latino, 3ABN Radio, will let you ask questions on a variety of top-  health, lifestyle, and spiritually
ACN, The Hope Channel, LifeTalk Radio, and Loma Linda Broad- ics each week! Beginning in October you can ~ motivating programs. SABN also
. . . ffers programming designed to
; Vi ~ St ; ask your Bible questions on a live broadcast ~ *"° P8 -
casting Network. To start receiving quality Christian programming M q . address family issues, addictions,
in your home, call today! every Monday at 9 a.m. Central Time. and social problems.
Our plans are to expand the program to 3ABN has two television net-
;(;zit dls USI$5(S)O.OO 11n Cetl.nada, Whlflh 1n;lludle(:s prIOfess.%ogal 1tnstla£atlor.1 in other days of the week and to feature not only ~ works: 3ABN Television (in Eng-
a on Y ome local lOnS—S.llC as as. a, flawaii, - .en ral America, X i liSh) and 3ABN Latino (carrying
and the Caribbean—may require larger dishes at additional cost. Call pastors, but also health professionals, family
618-627-4651 for details d Itsi Spanish and Portuguese language
experts, and more. It's just one more way we programs): Both of these; along
3 AB N Sk A I try to help “mend broken people,” and win  with 3ABN Radio Network, are
on n b e souls for the kingdom‘ distributed worldwide on seven
hree Angels Broadcasting Network offers name-brand Stay tuned! There is much more to satellites, covering every inhab-
ited continent of the world. In
18-inch digital dish systems in two configurations for come! B ditiont SABN programming
DISH Network receiver receiving 3ABN on Sky Angel, starting at $164. A sub- is carried globally on nearly 300

included. Activation/
subscription required.

television stations and hundreds
of cable systems. 3ABN’s English
network is also available through

scription to the Sky Angel package will allow you to pick up all the — By the way.... We hope you've

Christian and family channels on Sky Angel (20 television channels ~ enjoyed the new 3ABN World

ONLY  andl6radio channels), including 3ABN. " magazine as much as we have ~ Dominion Sky Angel’s subscrip-

$ 1 64! We will give you the number to call to activate your subscription. Sub- b enjoyed bringing it to you! And w::;;itarte P
(U, dotlae scription plans start at $11.99 per month, payable to Sky Angel. Do not we thought you might want to know that by Danny Shelton was impressed to

include the subscription fee in your payment to 3ABN. .. .
combining our newsletters and our preview  build a television station which

guides, we have been able to cut mailingand  wouldreachtheworld. With God’s

For information 61 8_ 62 7_ 4 6 5 1 printing expenses by about $60,000 a year — blessings, 3ABN’s networks are a
i i 1
o ordering, call: and that’s great news! reality today!
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